
Wertung nach 2 Wettkämpfen

1 Lasse Schöfisch 2000 m M20 RSC Lüneburg 01:15:38,50 01:00:52 25 25 50 Punkte
2 Tobias Wilken 2002 m M20 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 00:52:52,40 00:45:24 20 25 45 Punkte
3 Lucas Anders 1998 m M20  01:04:34,80 00:47:38 16 23 39 Punkte
4 Max-Lukas Franke 1999 m M20 ASV Sangerhausen 00:41:10,60 25 25 Punkte
5 Fabian Schönke 2003 m M20 RSC Lüneburg-Triathlon 00:42:36,70 23 23 Punkte
6 Ricardo Garcia 1998 m M20 Schule Marienau e.V. 01:09:57 23 23 Punkte
7 Tobias Lutter 1998 m M20  01:15:39,60 23 23 Punkte
8 Niklas Wilken 2000 m M20 MTV-Treubund Lüneburg 00:50:30,10 21 21 Punkte
9 Nils-Hendrik Meier 1999 m M20 Lüneburger SV 01:19:24,80 21 21 Punkte
10 Aaron Spiwek 2002 m M20 TV Jahn Schneverdingen 01:41:20,10 20 20 Punkte
11 Frederic Claasen 2000 m M20 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:52:59,30 19 19 Punkte
12 Kilian Kreft 1997 m M20  01:49:00,00 19 19 Punkte
13 Christian Martens 1995 m M20  01:55:22,40 18 18 Punkte
14 Mads Neber 2004 m M20 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 00:53:32,60 18 18 Punkte
15 Fabian Lindloff 2003 m M20 MTV Marxen 01:59:03,90 17 17 Punkte
16 Finn Lasse Meyer 2004 m M20  00:55:57,90 17 17 Punkte
17 Torben Goertz 1995 m M20  02:00:33,70 16 16 Punkte

1 Sebastian Haul 1992 m M30 Lüneburger SV 00:41:51,00 00:34:52 25 25 50 Punkte
2 Simon Engel 1992 m M30  01:40:48,40 01:13:25 25 25 50 Punkte
3 Tim Piecuch 1990 m M30 MTV Embsen 00:48:24,00 00:40:00 21 23 44 Punkte
4 Henning Reinecke 1994 m M30 MTV Embsen 00:56:59,30 01:24:08 18 23 41 Punkte
5 Steffen Kunz 1994 m M30 1. L(S)äufer Club Ilmenau 01:05:01,20 00:49:30 13 20 33 Punkte
6 Andre Cassier 1994 m M30 Landjugend Amelinghausen 01:47:50,30 23 23 Punkte
7 Hendrik Jansen 1992 m M30  00:47:31,40 23 23 Punkte
8 Jan Seel 1991 m M30  01:31:38 21 21 Punkte
9 Mathias Witte 1991 m M30 1. L(S)äufer Club Ilmenau 00:49:26 21 21 Punkte
10 Viktor Bogunewitsch 1991 m M30  01:55:21,20 21 21 Punkte
11 Hendrik Schulze 1991 m M30  01:55:23,20 20 20 Punkte
12 Julian Kufner 1993 m M30  00:49:54,20 20 20 Punkte
13 Birk Siegmund 1990 m M30  02:04:04,90 19 19 Punkte
14 Jonas David Weber 1992 m M30  00:55:00,20 19 19 Punkte
15 Johannes Kuhnert 1991 m M30 Hannover 96 Triathlon 02:04:24,90 18 18 Punkte
16 Th. Gordon Cassian 1993 m M30 TV Uelzen 02:05:42,50 17 17 Punkte
17 Ulf Rosebrock 1992 m M30  01:02:06,30 17 17 Punkte
18 Yannic Beyer 1992 m M30  01:02:06,50 16 16 Punkte
19 Jan Gutberlet 1994 m M30 Post SV Uelzen 01:29:25,90 15 15 Punkte
20 Nicolas Maronde 1990 m M30  01:03:10,50 15 15 Punkte
21 Tobias Barth 1993 m M30  01:04:54,00 14 14 Punkte
22 Mathias Witte 1991 m M30 1. L(S)äufer Club Ilmenau 01:05:27,80 12 12 Punkte
23 Julien Lipka 1993 m M30  01:08:06,50 11 11 Punkte
24 Alexander Bengardt 1990 m M30  01:08:27,90 10 10 Punkte
25 Frederik Rosebrock 1991 m M30 MTV Amelinghausen 01:19:08,60 9 9 Punkte
26 Jan-Frederic Buhr 1993 m M30 RSC Lüneburg 01:44:46,90 8 8 Punkte

1 Christoph Kleineberg 1989 m M35 SV Ilmenau 01:15:22,10 00:55:47 12 20 32 Punkte
2 Christian Diskowski 1986 m M35 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:23:56,60 25 25 Punkte
3 Florian Schulz 1989 m M35 Bonese 01:15:21 25 25 Punkte
4 Gerrit Engel 1986 m M35 TSV Eintracht Hittfeld eV 00:41:55,20 25 25 Punkte
5 Morten Hoppe 1987 m M35  00:41:36 25 25 Punkte
6 Christopher Siechau 1987 m M35  01:28:46 23 23 Punkte
7 Kai Schirmer 1988 m M35 ASG Teutoburger Wald 00:44:49,00 23 23 Punkte
8 Larn Grönwoldt 1986 m M35  00:43:10 23 23 Punkte
9 Stephan Sommerfeld 1985 m M35 Triablitz.com 01:30:50,80 23 23 Punkte



10 Dennis Peutz 1985 m M35  01:38:52,20 21 21 Punkte
11 Fabian Wolter 1988 m M35 MTV Bad Bevensen 00:51:48,30 21 21 Punkte
12 Jan Krienke-Röring 1986 m M35  00:52:57 21 21 Punkte
13 Adrian Matthäi 1987 m M35 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:53:36,30 20 20 Punkte
14 Steffen Bonnke 1986 m M35 Triathlon Heidekreis 01:40:07,20 20 20 Punkte
15 Alexander Wagner 1986 m M35 TSV Bienenbüttel 00:53:45,00 19 19 Punkte
16 Leonid Belon 1987 m M35  01:55:47,50 19 19 Punkte
17 Sebastian Schumann 1989 m M35  01:05:10 19 19 Punkte
18 Marcel Labonte 1988 m M35 VfR Wilsche-Neubokel 00:54:01,90 18 18 Punkte
19 Michael Sachse 1987 m M35  02:00:31,70 18 18 Punkte
20 Moritz Schmidt 1985 m M35  01:03:10,60 17 17 Punkte
21 Niklas Filor 1987 m M35  02:09:45,20 17 17 Punkte
22 Robert Häusler 1989 m M35  01:05:03,30 16 16 Punkte
23 Marc Stamer 1985 m M35  01:06:56,70 15 15 Punkte
24 Pavel Zaglin 1988 m M35  01:08:26,30 14 14 Punkte
25 Benjamin Heins 1985 m M35  01:12:51,40 13 13 Punkte

1 Malte Leers 1981 m M40 TSV Gellersen 00:59:11,60 00:44:48 18 23 41 Punkte
2 Daniel Wolters 1981 m M40 MTV Amelinghausen LT 01:55:14,50 01:23:10 17 20 37 Punkte
3 Felix Schröder 1984 m M40 Dreckspatzen 01:53:55,60 01:25:23 18 19 37 Punkte
4 Carsten Könemann 1984 m M40  02:10:34,80 01:39:35 14 18 32 Punkte
5 Diego Cifuentes 1980 m M40 GSC-Garbsen 00:41:11,30 25 25 Punkte
6 Frithjof Ludewig 1984 m M40 RIG Freiburg 00:37:52 25 25 Punkte
7 Thomas Rahn 1983 m M40  01:36:21,30 25 25 Punkte
8 Benjamin Bücker 1983 m M40  01:38:21,20 23 23 Punkte
9 Christoph Schulz 1984 m M40 SV Rosche 00:48:52,20 23 23 Punkte
10 Enrico Guzy 1983 m M40 Laufe satter Mensch! 00:52:50,10 21 21 Punkte
11 Malte Kortland 1984 m M40  00:45:26 21 21 Punkte
12 Manuel Wolff 1980 m M40 Feuerwehr Kirchweyhe 01:19:13 21 21 Punkte
13 Tim Müller 1981 m M40 VAF eV 01:42:42,00 21 21 Punkte
14 Marcus Kohfeld 1981 m M40 MTV Amelinghausen LT 01:44:02,50 20 20 Punkte
15 Patrick Schröder 1983 m M40 Sportfreunde Bispingen 00:57:44,40 20 20 Punkte
16 Sebastian Madaos 1984 m M40 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 00:54:11 20 20 Punkte
17 Joachim Stankowski 1983 m M40 RUN PMB 01:00:49 19 19 Punkte
18 Klaus Brant 1984 m M40 TSV Adendorf 01:51:54,90 19 19 Punkte
19 Patrick Frey 1983 m M40 Lauftreff TSV Suhlendorf 00:58:25,20 19 19 Punkte
20 Jens Timme 1983 m M40  00:59:58,60 17 17 Punkte
21 Andy Schmidt 1981 m M40  01:05:27,50 16 16 Punkte
22 Dirk Zemke 1984 m M40 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 01:57:25,70 16 16 Punkte
23 Dirk Hilmerring 1984 m M40  01:10:26,00 15 15 Punkte
24 Florian Vierroth 1984 m M40  01:58:01,90 15 15 Punkte

1 Daniel Bojara 1977 m M45 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:37:18,40 01:14:20 19 25 44 Punkte
2 Markus Panning 1978 m M45 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:46:38,40 00:38:37 19 25 44 Punkte
3 Tjark Johnson 1975 m M45 Düvelsbrook Dynamics 00:48:00,70 00:39:44 18 23 41 Punkte
4 Dennis Röhrs 1977 m M45  00:52:48,40 01:20:34 16 21 37 Punkte
5 Claas Göbber 1978 m M45 Familie Göbber 00:56:01,40 00:47:20 14 21 35 Punkte
6 Mirko Sorge 1975 m M45 Sport Jongleure Dreil. 01:02:12,00 00:50:53 11 20 31 Punkte
7 Stefan Seyffert 1976 m M45 Post SV Uelzen 00:44:32,80 25 25 Punkte
8 Steffen Reichert 1979 m M45  01:21:14,80 25 25 Punkte
9 Mathias Raabe 1978 m M45 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 00:45:09,50 23 23 Punkte
10 Sören Alemeier 1976 m M45 Alternative Tagespflege 01:18:16 23 23 Punkte
11 Thomas Baum 1979 m M45 VAF eV 01:31:08,60 23 23 Punkte
12 Ingmar Ziesenitz 1979 m M45 TC Häcklingen 00:46:03,90 21 21 Punkte
13 Markus Wolansky 1977 m M45 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:32:04,70 21 21 Punkte
14 Frank Schulz 1977 m M45  00:46:18,20 20 20 Punkte



15 Kent Jensen 1979 m M45 Hannover Runners 01:35:09,70 20 20 Punkte
16 Stefan Vorrath 1977 m M45 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 01:21:44 20 20 Punkte
17 Sandro Tanbert 1978 m M45  01:22:04 19 19 Punkte
18 Tobias Elkner 1979 m M45 Alternative Pflege 00:56:58 19 19 Punkte
19 Carsten Dunn 1976 m M45  01:39:55,10 18 18 Punkte
20 Frank Rettig 1975 m M45 Eintracht Munster 01:40:47,80 17 17 Punkte
21 Henrik Schwabe 1975 m M45  00:50:50,10 17 17 Punkte
22 Christoph Franzke 1978 m M45  01:44:22,20 16 16 Punkte
23 Jens Butschbach 1978 m M45 Triathlon Heidekreis 00:53:18,10 15 15 Punkte
24 Maik Bröse 1977 m M45 #kommandofischfrikadelle 01:48:27,40 15 15 Punkte
25 Karsten Witt 1976 m M45 Running Squad 01:48:58,40 14 14 Punkte
26 André Bathel 1977 m M45 Team Butterkuchen 00:56:55,30 13 13 Punkte
27 Tim Wieter 1976 m M45 Lauftreff Brockwinkler Weg 02:00:27,40 13 13 Punkte
28 Jan Klüß 1978 m M45 Sundrobben 02:01:35,40 12 12 Punkte
29 Martin Augustin 1975 m M45 Deutschland 00:58:54,20 12 12 Punkte
30 Björn Funke 1976 m M45  02:02:04,40 11 11 Punkte
31 Sebastian Gutheil 1979 m M45 Deutschland 01:03:36,70 10 10 Punkte
32 Frederick Pfohe 1979 m M45 LLH 01:05:29,00 9 9 Punkte
33 Florian Becker 1979 m M45  01:07:56,60 8 8 Punkte
34 Daniel Josh 1979 m M45  01:09:53,50 7 7 Punkte
35 Christian Braun 1976 m M45  01:14:58,70 6 6 Punkte

1 Sven Behn 1972 m M50 Die verrückten Läufer 01:05:59,40 00:54:40 18 17 35 Punkte
2 Mark Rüter 1973 m M50 Amelinghausen- Wetzen 01:11:05,20 00:56:27 17 15 32 Punkte
3 Jens Paape 1972 m M50 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 01:59:16,90 01:29:18 11 20 31 Punkte
4 Jörg Brötzmann 1972 m M50 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 02:02:34,40 01:27:10 10 21 31 Punkte
5 Dieter Zielinski 1972 m M50 BSG Hapag-Lloyd 01:25:08,30 25 25 Punkte
6 Mike Heinrich 1971 m M50  01:19:02 25 25 Punkte
7 Torsten Münchow 1972 m M50 MTV Müden/Örtze 00:46:51,00 25 25 Punkte
8 Andy Lohberg 1974 m M50 LohbergRunners 01:22:20 23 23 Punkte
9 Matthias Seil 1970 m M50 VfL Bleckede 00:48:13,90 23 23 Punkte
10 Olaf Bartz 1973 m M50 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:33:00,90 23 23 Punkte
11 Kai Schöchle 1974 m M50 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:37:45,30 21 21 Punkte
12 Mario Brunckhorst 1971 m M50 Triathlon Heidekreis 00:54:54,30 21 21 Punkte
13 Jörn Kleinlein 1973 m M50 MTV Amelinghausen 00:56:13,40 20 20 Punkte
14 Steffen Römer 1972 m M50 Tri-Bandits TSG Bergedorf 01:38:58,00 20 20 Punkte
15 Gunnar Glasneck 1972 m M50  00:59:15,20 19 19 Punkte
16 Karsten Völkening 1971 m M50 SVE Hiddestorf 01:39:26,70 19 19 Punkte
17 Stephan Scheer 1970 m M50 Laufen statt Saufen 01:39:36 19 19 Punkte
18 Axel Mohr 1971 m M50  01:40:14,60 18 18 Punkte

19 Marc Seifer 1972 m M50
Erdinger Active Team / 
Bleck. 00:52:53 18 18 Punkte

20 Maik Matys 1972 m M50 TuS Bergen 01:40:57,50 17 17 Punkte
21 Eugen Martin 1974 m M50  01:43:42,10 16 16 Punkte
22 Jochen Th. Schumann 1970 m M50  00:55:27 16 16 Punkte
23 Michael Märtens 1973 m M50 SVE Hiddestorf 01:47:17,90 15 15 Punkte
24 Marcus Spredofsky 1973 m M50  01:49:12,90 14 14 Punkte
25 Kurt Stefan Olsson 1972 m M50 Lauftreff Brockwinkler Weg 01:49:42,50 13 13 Punkte
26 Frank Fluchtmann 1973 m M50  01:51:03,80 12 12 Punkte
27 Stephan Scheer 1970 m M50  02:10:36,30 9 9 Punkte

1 Stefan Stark 1965 m M55 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 01:39:29,20 01:15:37 25 23 48 Punkte
2 Hartmut Hacker 1965 m M55 Dahlenburger Ford Service 01:52:54,00 01:28:25 20 20 40 Punkte
3 Martin Schulze 1966 m M55  00:47:44,20 25 25 Punkte
4 Reinhard Tullney 1967 m M55  00:47:17 25 25 Punkte
5 Torsten Wilsdorf 1966 m M55  01:13:26 25 25 Punkte



6 Jürgen Romanski 1966 m M55 SV Rosche 00:50:08,10 23 23 Punkte
7 Norbert Meyer 1967 m M55  00:53:24 23 23 Punkte
8 Thomas Pöthe 1966 m M55 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:43:14,80 23 23 Punkte
9 André Seffzek 1969 m M55 Team Butterkuchen 00:56:55,90 21 21 Punkte
10 Arne Jacob 1969 m M55 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 01:25:54 21 21 Punkte
11 Werner Peters 1967 m M55  01:51:04,80 21 21 Punkte
12 Andreas Grolms 1965 m M55 Triathlon Heidekreis 01:00:29,80 20 20 Punkte
13 Ecky Jankowski 1966 m M55 SVE Hiddestorf 01:55:45,80 19 19 Punkte
14 Stefan Huber 1968 m M55 Praxis Stadtkoppel 01:11:16,10 19 19 Punkte
15 Thomas Müller 1966 m M55  01:28:52 19 19 Punkte
16 Christian Boddenberg 1967 m M55  01:57:10,20 18 18 Punkte
17 Christian Wenck 1968 m M55 Donnerstagsschwimmer 01:35:22 18 18 Punkte
18 Uwe Lemcke 1968 m M55  01:12:59,40 18 18 Punkte
19 Michael Suhm 1965 m M55 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 02:02:35,90 17 17 Punkte
20 Wolfgang Erwin 1968 m M55 Heidschnecken Heidekreis 01:14:43,40 17 17 Punkte
21 Jörg Weber 1969 m M55  02:06:37,80 16 16 Punkte

1 Stefan Bausch 1962 m M60 Erdinger Active Team 01:53:26,70 01:26:26 23 23 46 Punkte
2 Knut Heinz O. Erdtmann 1962 m M60 TuS Hohnstorf/Elbe Lauftreff 01:01:59,10 00:51:21 20 23 43 Punkte
3 Uwe Diercks 1960 m M60 TuS Hohnstorf 01:02:29,20 00:51:58 19 21 40 Punkte
4 Axel Drawe 1964 m M60 TuS Hohnstorf 01:05:00,20 00:53:42 17 20 37 Punkte
5 Gerald Nickel 1963 m M60  00:49:49 25 25 Punkte
6 Rainer Bechtloff 1963 m M60 MTV Bad Bevensen 00:52:10,00 25 25 Punkte
7 Peter Boysen 1960 m M60 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 01:22:32 25 25 Punkte
8 Michael Röhrs 1963 m M60 Triathlon Heidekreis 01:28:36,60 25 25 Punkte
9 Juergen Grimmel 1961 m M60 Blau-Weiss Buchholz e.V. 00:54:25,40 23 23 Punkte
10 Volker Willner 1960 m M60 Triathlon Heidekreis 00:58:46,10 21 21 Punkte
11 Jens Ehrler 1960 m M60 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 02:02:55,80 21 21 Punkte
12 Klaus Glißmann 1963 m M60 TVU Lauftreff 02:12:57,60 20 20 Punkte
13 Frank Lühr 1961 m M60  00:55:33 19 19 Punkte
14 Sven Klobe 1964 m M60 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 02:22:25,80 19 19 Punkte
15 Thomas Leiendecker 1963 m M60 BSV Buxtehude 01:02:59,90 18 18 Punkte
16 Jörg-Friedr. Gerzmann 1961 m M60 SV Ilmenau 01:05:29,50 16 16 Punkte
17 Olaf Stolze 1962 m M60 De Hunnenhoff 01:08:58,20 15 15 Punkte
18 Fred Schlademann 1964 m M60 Jedermann 01:10:36,20 14 14 Punkte
19 Gerhard Müller 1960 m M60 Ulenköper 01:11:00,40 13 13 Punkte

1 Hans Ulrich Maak 1957 m M65 Stolpertruppe 00:46:13 25 25 Punkte
2 Rainhard Leder 1955 m M65 Uelzen 00:58:03,40 25 25 Punkte
3 Henry Heise 1957 m M65 Nordlauf Boizenburg 00:58:51,30 23 23 Punkte
4 Manfred Kuhlemann 1956 m M65 Stolpertruppe Winsen 00:49:12 23 23 Punkte
5 Henry Lordes 1955 m M65  01:03:24,70 21 21 Punkte
6 Johnny Stevens 1956 m M65 Forrest Gump Club 00:50:43 21 21 Punkte
7 Henry Cordes 1955 m M65  00:50:54 20 20 Punkte
8 Voker Turau 1957 m M65 VfL Jesteburg 00:51:01 19 19 Punkte
9 Norbert Schläbitz 1959 m M65 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 00:51:16 18 18 Punkte
10 Hans Colberg 1959 m M65  00:55:19 17 17 Punkte
11 Reiner Paul 1955 m M65 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 00:57:08 16 16 Punkte
12 Carsten Hobahm 1957 m M65 MTV Lüneburg 00:58:13 15 15 Punkte
13 Rüdiger Siechau 1956 m M65  01:05:09 14 14 Punkte

1 Hans-Günter Wolff 1951 m M70 ULV Wolfsburg / Holzen 01:10:55,10 00:59:32 25 25 50 Punkte

1 Manfred Koop 1949 m M75 Lauftreff Geesthacht 01:03:15 25 25 Punkte

1 Hartmut Vogt 1944 m M80 TuS. Neudorf-Platendorf 00:55:25 25 25 Punkte



1 Wilhelm Vorrath 1942 m M80 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 01:16:52 23 23 Punkte

1 Wilhelm Holle 1938 m M85 TSV Adendorf 01:24:37,60 01:13:56 25 25 50 Punkte

1 Toren Hilmer 2009 m MU16 KKSV Wendisch Evern 00:54:43,40 23 25 Punkte

1 Sebastian Pinzon 2008 m MU18 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:52:50,40 25 25 Punkte
2 Tim Hinsche 2007 m MU18 Schule Marienau e.V. 01:03:23,60 21 23 Punkte

1 Kimi Boldt 2005 m MU20  00:56:19,30 25 25 Punkte

Inoffizielle Gesamtwertung

1 Lasse Schöfisch 2000 m M20 RSC Lüneburg 01:15:38,50 01:00:52 25 25 50 Punkte
2 Sebastian Haul 1992 m M30 Lüneburger SV 00:41:51,00 00:34:52 21 25 46 Punkte
3 Markus Panning 1978 m M45 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:46:38,40 00:38:37 13 21 34 Punkte
4 Tjark Johnson 1975 m M45 Düvelsbrook Dynamics 00:48:00,70 00:39:44 9 20 29 Punkte
5 Daniel Bojara 1977 m M45 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:37:18,40 01:14:20 9 19 28 Punkte
6 Tim Piecuch 1990 m M30 MTV Embsen 00:48:24,00 00:40:00 7 19 26 Punkte
7 Max-Lukas Franke 1999 m M20 ASV Sangerhausen 00:41:10,60 25 25 Punkte
8 Simon Engel 1992 m M30  01:40:48,40 01:13:25 3 21 24 Punkte
9 Diego Cifuentes 1980 m M40 GSC-Garbsen 00:41:11,30 23 23 Punkte
10 Frithjof Ludewig 1984 m M40 RIG Freiburg 00:37:52 23 23 Punkte
11 Ricardo Garcia 1998 m M20 Schule Marienau e.V. 01:09:57 23 23 Punkte
12 Tobias Lutter 1998 m M20  01:15:39,60 23 23 Punkte
13 Nils-Hendrik Meier 1999 m M20 Lüneburger SV 01:19:24,80 21 21 Punkte
14 Gerrit Engel 1986 m M35 TSV Eintracht Hittfeld eV 00:41:55,20 20 20 Punkte
15 Stefan Stark 1965 m M55 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 01:39:29,20 01:15:37 3 17 20 Punkte
16 Steffen Reichert 1979 m M45  01:21:14,80 20 20 Punkte
17 Torsten Wilsdorf 1966 m M55  01:13:26 20 20 Punkte
18 Christian Diskowski 1986 m M35 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:23:56,60 19 19 Punkte
19 Fabian Schönke 2003 m M20 RSC Lüneburg-Triathlon 00:42:36,70 19 19 Punkte
20 Malte Leers 1981 m M40 TSV Gellersen 00:59:11,60 00:44:48 3 16 19 Punkte
21 Dieter Zielinski 1972 m M50 BSG Hapag-Lloyd 01:25:08,30 18 18 Punkte
22 Florian Schulz 1989 m M35 Bonese 01:15:21 18 18 Punkte
23 Morten Hoppe 1987 m M35  00:41:36 18 18 Punkte
24 Stefan Seyffert 1976 m M45 Post SV Uelzen 00:44:32,80 18 18 Punkte
25 Tobias Wilken 2002 m M20 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 00:52:52,40 00:45:24 3 15 18 Punkte
26 Kai Schirmer 1988 m M35 ASG Teutoburger Wald 00:44:49,00 17 17 Punkte
27 Larn Grönwoldt 1986 m M35  00:43:10 17 17 Punkte
28 Michael Röhrs 1963 m M60 Triathlon Heidekreis 01:28:36,60 17 17 Punkte
29 Dennis Röhrs 1977 m M45  00:52:48,40 01:20:34 3 13 16 Punkte
30 Jan Gutberlet 1994 m M30 Post SV Uelzen 01:29:25,90 16 16 Punkte
31 Mathias Raabe 1978 m M45 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 00:45:09,50 16 16 Punkte
32 Sören Alemeier 1976 m M45 Alternative Tagespflege 01:18:16 16 16 Punkte
33 Ingmar Ziesenitz 1979 m M45 TC Häcklingen 00:46:03,90 15 15 Punkte
34 Mike Heinrich 1971 m M50  01:19:02 15 15 Punkte
35 Stephan Sommerfeld 1985 m M35 Triablitz.com 01:30:50,80 15 15 Punkte
36 Claas Göbber 1978 m M45 Familie Göbber 00:56:01,40 00:47:20 3 11 14 Punkte
37 Frank Schulz 1977 m M45  00:46:18,20 14 14 Punkte
38 Malte Kortland 1984 m M40  00:45:26 14 14 Punkte
39 Manuel Wolff 1980 m M40 Feuerwehr Kirchweyhe 01:19:13 14 14 Punkte
40 Thomas Baum 1979 m M45 VAF eV 01:31:08,60 14 14 Punkte
41 Hans Ulrich Maak 1957 m M65 Stolpertruppe 00:46:13 13 13 Punkte
42 Lucas Anders 1998 m M20  01:04:34,80 00:47:38 3 10 13 Punkte
43 Markus Wolansky 1977 m M45 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:32:04,70 13 13 Punkte



44 Olaf Bartz 1973 m M50 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:33:00,90 12 12 Punkte
45 Reinhard Tullney 1967 m M55  00:47:17 12 12 Punkte
46 Stefan Vorrath 1977 m M45 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 01:21:44 12 12 Punkte
47 Torsten Münchow 1972 m M50 MTV Müden/Örtze 00:46:51,00 12 12 Punkte
48 Daniel Wolters 1981 m M40 MTV Amelinghausen LT 01:55:14,50 01:23:10 3 8 11 Punkte
49 Hendrik Jansen 1992 m M30  00:47:31,40 11 11 Punkte
50 Kent Jensen 1979 m M45 Hannover Runners 01:35:09,70 11 11 Punkte
51 Sandro Tanbert 1978 m M45  01:22:04 11 11 Punkte
52 Andy Lohberg 1974 m M50 LohbergRunners 01:22:20 10 10 Punkte
53 Henning Reinecke 1994 m M30 MTV Embsen 00:56:59,30 01:24:08 3 7 10 Punkte
54 Martin Schulze 1966 m M55  00:47:44,20 10 10 Punkte
55 Steffen Kunz 1994 m M30 1. L(S)äufer Club Ilmenau 01:05:01,20 00:49:30 3 7 10 Punkte
56 Thomas Rahn 1983 m M40  01:36:21,30 10 10 Punkte
57 Felix Schröder 1984 m M40 Dreckspatzen 01:53:55,60 01:25:23 3 6 9 Punkte
58 Manfred Kuhlemann 1956 m M65 Stolpertruppe Winsen 00:49:12 9 9 Punkte
59 Peter Boysen 1960 m M60 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 01:22:32 9 9 Punkte
60 Kai Schöchle 1974 m M50 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:37:45,30 8 8 Punkte
61 Mathias Witte 1991 m M30 1. L(S)äufer Club Ilmenau 00:49:26 8 8 Punkte
62 Matthias Seil 1970 m M50 VfL Bleckede 00:48:13,90 8 8 Punkte
63 Benjamin Bücker 1983 m M40  01:38:21,20 7 7 Punkte
64 Mirko Sorge 1975 m M45 Sport Jongleure Dreilingen 01:02:12,00 00:50:53 3 4 7 Punkte
65 Stefan Bausch 1962 m M60 Erdinger Active Team 01:53:26,70 01:26:26 3 4 7 Punkte
66 Axel Drawe 1964 m M60 TuS Hohnstorf 01:05:00,20 00:53:42 3 3 6 Punkte
67 Carsten Könemann 1984 m M40  02:10:34,80 01:39:35 3 3 6 Punkte
68 Christoph Kleineberg 1989 m M35 SV Ilmenau 01:15:22,10 00:55:47 3 3 6 Punkte
69 Christoph Schulz 1984 m M40 SV Rosche 00:48:52,20 6 6 Punkte
70 Dennis Peutz 1985 m M35  01:38:52,20 6 6 Punkte
71 Gerald Nickel 1963 m M60  00:49:49 6 6 Punkte
72 Hans-Günter Wolff 1951 m M70 ULV Wolfsburg / Holzen 01:10:55,10 00:59:32 3 3 6 Punkte
73 Hartmut Hacker 1965 m M55 Dahlenburger Ford Service 01:52:54,00 01:28:25 3 3 6 Punkte
74 Jens Paape 1972 m M50 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 01:59:16,90 01:29:18 3 3 6 Punkte
75 Jörg Brötzmann 1972 m M50 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 02:02:34,40 01:27:10 3 3 6 Punkte
76 Knut Heinz O. Erdtmann 1962 m M60 TuS Hohnstorf/Elbe Lauftreff 01:01:59,10 00:51:21 3 3 6 Punkte
77 Mark Rüter 1973 m M50 Amelinghausen- Wetzen 01:11:05,20 00:56:27 3 3 6 Punkte
78 Sven Behn 1972 m M50 Die verrückten Läufer 01:05:59,40 00:54:40 3 3 6 Punkte
79 Uwe Diercks 1960 m M60 TuS Hohnstorf 01:02:29,20 00:51:58 3 3 6 Punkte
80 Wilhelm Holle 1938 m M85 TSV Adendorf 01:24:37,60 01:13:56 3 3 6 Punkte
81 Arne Jacob 1969 m M55 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 01:25:54 5 5 Punkte
82 Johnny Stevens 1956 m M65 Forrest Gump Club 00:50:43 5 5 Punkte
83 Julian Kufner 1993 m M30  00:49:54,20 5 5 Punkte
84 Steffen Römer 1972 m M50 Tri-Bandits TSG Bergedorf 01:38:58,00 5 5 Punkte
85 Jürgen Romanski 1966 m M55 SV Rosche 00:50:08,10 4 4 Punkte
86 Karsten Völkening 1971 m M50 SVE Hiddestorf 01:39:26,70 4 4 Punkte
87 Aaron Spiwek 2002 m M20 TV Jahn Schneverdingen 01:41:20,10 3 3 Punkte
88 Adrian Matthäi 1987 m M35 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:53:36,30 3 3 Punkte
89 Alexander Bengardt 1990 m M30  01:08:27,90 3 3 Punkte
90 Alexander Wagner 1986 m M35 TSV Bienenbüttel 00:53:45,00 3 3 Punkte
91 André Bathel 1977 m M45 Team Butterkuchen 00:56:55,30 3 3 Punkte
92 Andre Cassier 1994 m M30 Landjugend Amelinghausen 01:47:50,30 3 3 Punkte
93 André Seffzek 1969 m M55 Team Butterkuchen 00:56:55,90 3 3 Punkte
94 Andreas Grolms 1965 m M55 Triathlon Heidekreis 01:00:29,80 3 3 Punkte
95 Andy Schmidt 1981 m M40  01:05:27,50 3 3 Punkte
96 Axel Mohr 1971 m M50  01:40:14,60 3 3 Punkte
97 Benjamin Heins 1985 m M35  01:12:51,40 3 3 Punkte
98 Birk Siegmund 1990 m M30  02:04:04,90 3 3 Punkte
99 Björn Funke 1976 m M45  02:02:04,40 3 3 Punkte



100 Carsten Dunn 1976 m M45  01:39:55,10 3 3 Punkte
101 Carsten Hobahm 1957 m M65 MTV Lüneburg 00:58:13 3 3 Punkte
102 Christian Boddenberg 1967 m M55  01:57:10,20 3 3 Punkte
103 Christian Braun 1976 m M45  01:14:58,70 3 3 Punkte
104 Christian Martens 1995 m M20  01:55:22,40 3 3 Punkte
105 Christian Wenck 1968 m M55 Donnerstagsschwimmer 01:35:22 3 3 Punkte
106 Christoph Franzke 1978 m M45  01:44:22,20 3 3 Punkte
107 Christopher Siechau 1987 m M35  01:28:46 3 3 Punkte
108 Daniel Josh 1979 m M45  01:09:53,50 3 3 Punkte
109 Dirk Hilmerring 1984 m M40  01:10:26,00 3 3 Punkte
110 Dirk Zemke 1984 m M40 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 01:57:25,70 3 3 Punkte
111 Ecky Jankowski 1966 m M55 SVE Hiddestorf 01:55:45,80 3 3 Punkte
112 Enrico Guzy 1983 m M40 Laufe satter Mensch! 00:52:50,10 3 3 Punkte
113 Eugen Martin 1974 m M50  01:43:42,10 3 3 Punkte
114 Fabian Lindloff 2003 m M20 MTV Marxen 01:59:03,90 3 3 Punkte
115 Fabian Wolter 1988 m M35 MTV Bad Bevensen 00:51:48,30 3 3 Punkte
116 Finn Lasse Meyer 2004 m M20  00:55:57,90 3 3 Punkte
117 Florian Becker 1979 m M45  01:07:56,60 3 3 Punkte
118 Florian Vierroth 1984 m M40  01:58:01,90 3 3 Punkte
119 Frank Fluchtmann 1973 m M50  01:51:03,80 3 3 Punkte
120 Frank Lühr 1961 m M60  00:55:33 3 3 Punkte
121 Frank Rettig 1975 m M45 Eintracht Munster 01:40:47,80 3 3 Punkte
122 Fred Schlademann 1964 m M60 Jedermann 01:10:36,20 3 3 Punkte
123 Frederic Claasen 2000 m M20 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:52:59,30 3 3 Punkte
124 Frederick Pfohe 1979 m M45 LLH 01:05:29,00 3 3 Punkte
125 Frederik Rosebrock 1991 m M30 MTV Amelinghausen 01:19:08,60 3 3 Punkte
126 Gerhard Müller 1960 m M60 Ulenköper 01:11:00,40 3 3 Punkte
128 Gunnar Glasneck 1972 m M50  00:59:15,20 3 3 Punkte
129 Hans Colberg 1959 m M65  00:55:19 3 3 Punkte
130 Hartmut Vogt 1944 m M80 TuS. Neudorf-Platendorf 00:55:25 3 3 Punkte
131 Hendrik Schulze 1991 m M30  01:55:23,20 3 3 Punkte
132 Henrik Schwabe 1975 m M45  00:50:50,10 3 3 Punkte
133 Henry Cordes 1955 m M65  00:50:54 3 3 Punkte
134 Henry Heise 1957 m M65 Nordlauf Boizenburg 00:58:51,30 3 3 Punkte
135 Henry Lordes 1955 m M65  01:03:24,70 3 3 Punkte
136 Jan Klüß 1978 m M45 Sundrobben 02:01:35,40 3 3 Punkte
137 Jan Krienke-Röring 1986 m M35  00:52:57 3 3 Punkte
138 Jan Seel 1991 m M30  01:31:38 3 3 Punkte
139 Jan-Frederic Buhr 1993 m M30 RSC Lüneburg 01:44:46,90 3 3 Punkte
140 Jens Butschbach 1978 m M45 Triathlon Heidekreis 00:53:18,10 3 3 Punkte
141 Jens Ehrler 1960 m M60 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 02:02:55,80 3 3 Punkte
142 Jens Timme 1983 m M40  00:59:58,60 3 3 Punkte
143 Joachim Stankowski 1983 m M40 RUN PMB 01:00:49 3 3 Punkte
144 Jochen Th. Schumann 1970 m M50  00:55:27 3 3 Punkte
145 Johannes Kuhnert 1991 m M30 Hannover 96 Triathlon 02:04:24,90 3 3 Punkte
146 Jonas David Weber 1992 m M30  00:55:00,20 3 3 Punkte
147 Jörg Weber 1969 m M55  02:06:37,80 3 3 Punkte
148 Jörg-Friedrich Gerzmann 1961 m M60 SV Ilmenau 01:05:29,50 3 3 Punkte
149 Jörn Kleinlein 1973 m M50 MTV Amelinghausen 00:56:13,40 3 3 Punkte
150 Juergen Grimmel 1961 m M60 Blau-Weiss Buchholz e.V. 00:54:25,40 3 3 Punkte
151 Julien Lipka 1993 m M30  01:08:06,50 3 3 Punkte
152 Karsten Witt 1976 m M45 Running Squad 01:48:58,40 3 3 Punkte
153 Kilian Kreft 1997 m M20  01:49:00,00 3 3 Punkte
154 Kimi Boldt 2005 m MU20  00:56:19,30 3 3 Punkte
155 Klaus Brant 1984 m M40 TSV Adendorf 01:51:54,90 3 3 Punkte
156 Klaus Glißmann 1963 m M60 TVU Lauftreff 02:12:57,60 3 3 Punkte



157 Kurt Stefan Olsson 1972 m M50 Lauftreff Brockwinkler Weg 01:49:42,50 3 3 Punkte
158 Leonid Belon 1987 m M35  01:55:47,50 3 3 Punkte
159 Mads Neber 2004 m M20 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 00:53:32,60 3 3 Punkte
160 Maik Bröse 1977 m M45 #kommandofischfrikadelle 01:48:27,40 3 3 Punkte
161 Maik Matys 1972 m M50 TuS Bergen 01:40:57,50 3 3 Punkte
162 Manfred Koop 1949 m M75 Lauftreff Geesthacht 01:03:15 3 3 Punkte
163 Marc Seifer 1972 m M50 Erdinger Active Team / Bl. 00:52:53 3 3 Punkte
164 Marc Stamer 1985 m M35  01:06:56,70 3 3 Punkte
165 Marcel Labonte 1988 m M35 VfR Wilsche-Neubokel 00:54:01,90 3 3 Punkte
166 Marcus Kohfeld 1981 m M40 MTV Amelinghausen LT 01:44:02,50 3 3 Punkte
167 Marcus Spredofsky 1973 m M50  01:49:12,90 3 3 Punkte
168 Mario Brunckhorst 1971 m M50 Triathlon Heidekreis 00:54:54,30 3 3 Punkte
169 Martin Augustin 1975 m M45 Deutschland 00:58:54,20 3 3 Punkte
170 Mathias Witte 1991 m M30 1. L(S)äufer Club Ilmenau 01:05:27,80 3 3 Punkte
171 Michael Märtens 1973 m M50 SVE Hiddestorf 01:47:17,90 3 3 Punkte
172 Michael Sachse 1987 m M35  02:00:31,70 3 3 Punkte
173 Michael Suhm 1965 m M55 LT TSV Bienenbüttel 02:02:35,90 3 3 Punkte
174 Moritz Schmidt 1985 m M35  01:03:10,60 3 3 Punkte
175 Nicolas Maronde 1990 m M30  01:03:10,50 3 3 Punkte
176 Niklas Filor 1987 m M35  02:09:45,20 3 3 Punkte
177 Niklas Wilken 2000 m M20 MTV-Treubund Lüneburg 00:50:30,10 3 3 Punkte
178 Norbert Meyer 1967 m M55  00:53:24 3 3 Punkte
179 Norbert Schläbitz 1959 m M65 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 00:51:16 3 3 Punkte
180 Olaf Stolze 1962 m M60 De Hunnenhoff 01:08:58,20 3 3 Punkte
181 Patrick Frey 1983 m M40 Lauftreff TSV Suhlendorf 00:58:25,20 3 3 Punkte
182 Patrick Schröder 1983 m M40 Sportfreunde Bispingen 00:57:44,40 3 3 Punkte
183 Pavel Zaglin 1988 m M35  01:08:26,30 3 3 Punkte
184 Rainer Bechtloff 1963 m M60 MTV Bad Bevensen 00:52:10,00 3 3 Punkte
185 Rainhard Leder 1955 m M65 Uelzen 00:58:03,40 3 3 Punkte
186 Reiner Paul 1955 m M65 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 00:57:08 3 3 Punkte
187 Robert Häusler 1989 m M35  01:05:03,30 3 3 Punkte
188 Rüdiger Siechau 1956 m M65  01:05:09 3 3 Punkte
189 Sebastian Gutheil 1979 m M45 Deutschland 01:03:36,70 3 3 Punkte
190 Sebastian Madaos 1984 m M40 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 00:54:11 3 3 Punkte
191 Sebastian Pinzon 2008 m MU18 Schule Marienau e.V. 00:52:50,40 3 3 Punkte
192 Sebastian Schumann 1989 m M35  01:05:10 3 3 Punkte
193 Stefan Huber 1968 m M55 Praxis Stadtkoppel 01:11:16,10 3 3 Punkte
194 Steffen Bonnke 1986 m M35 Triathlon Heidekreis 01:40:07,20 3 3 Punkte
195 Stephan Scheer 1970 m M50  02:10:36,30 3 3 Punkte
196 Stephan Scheer 1970 m M50 Laufen statt Saufen 01:39:36 3 3 Punkte
197 Sven Klobe 1964 m M60 Düvelsbrook Dynamics LG 02:22:25,80 3 3 Punkte
127 Th. Gordon Cassian 1993 m M30 TV Uelzen 02:05:42,50 3 3 Punkte
198 Thomas Leiendecker 1963 m M60 BSV Buxtehude 01:02:59,90 3 3 Punkte
199 Thomas Müller 1966 m M55  01:28:52 3 3 Punkte
200 Thomas Pöthe 1966 m M55 RSC Lüneburg Triathlon 01:43:14,80 3 3 Punkte
201 Tim Hinsche 2007 m MU18 Schule Marienau e.V. 01:03:23,60 3 3 Punkte
202 Tim Müller 1981 m M40 VAF eV 01:42:42,00 3 3 Punkte
203 Tim Wieter 1976 m M45 Lauftreff Brockwinkler Weg 02:00:27,40 3 3 Punkte
204 Tobias Barth 1993 m M30  01:04:54,00 3 3 Punkte
205 Tobias Elkner 1979 m M45 Alternative Pflege 00:56:58 3 3 Punkte
206 Torben Goertz 1995 m M20  02:00:33,70 3 3 Punkte
207 Toren Hilmer 2009 m MU18 KKSV Wendisch Evern 00:54:43,40 3 3 Punkte
208 Ulf Rosebrock 1992 m M30  01:02:06,30 3 3 Punkte
209 Uwe Lemcke 1968 m M55  01:12:59,40 3 3 Punkte
210 Viktor Bogunewitsch 1991 m M30  01:55:21,20 3 3 Punkte
211 Voker Turau 1957 m M65 VfL Jesteburg 00:51:01 3 3 Punkte



212 Volker Willner 1960 m M60 Triathlon Heidekreis 00:58:46,10 3 3 Punkte
213 Werner Peters 1967 m M55  01:51:04,80 3 3 Punkte
214 Wilhelm Vorrath 1942 m M80 MTV Treubund Lüneburg 01:16:52 3 3 Punkte
215 Wolfgang Erwin 1968 m M55 Heidschnecken Heidekreis 01:14:43,40 3 3 Punkte
216 Yannic Beyer 1992 m M30  01:02:06,50 3 3 Punkte


